www.vishay.com For technical questions contact: aluminumcaps4@vishay.com Document Number: 90003
314 Revision: 01-Feb-06
94SA
Vishay OS-CON
Solid Aluminum Capacitors
With Organic Semiconductor Electrolyte
RoHS
COMPLIANT

RIPPLE CURRENT
(mAmps) at
100 kHz, + 45 °C
MAX. LEAKAGE
CURRENT (µA)
(After 2
Minutes)
MAX.
TANGENT
OF LOSS
ANGLE
MAX. ESR
100 k to 300 kHz
(mΩ)
C
94SA156X0020CBP 20.0 15.0 1200 6.00 0.06 90
94SA226X0020CBP 20.0 22.0 1300 8.80 0.06 70
94SA336X0016CBP 16.0 33.0 1370 10.56 0.06 70
94SA476X06R3CBP 6.3 47.0 1430 5.92 0.07 60
D
94SA336X0020DBP 20.0 33.0 1710 13.20 0.06 70
94SA476X0016DBP 16.0 47.0 1830 15.04 0.06 60
94SA686X0010DBP 10.0 68.0 2000 13.60 0.07 50
E
94SA476X0020EBP 20.0 47.0 2450 18.80 0.06 40
94SA686X0020EBP 20.0 68.0 2600 27.20 0.06 36
94SA107X0016EBP 16.0 100.0 2740 32.00 0.06 30
94SA157X06R3EBP 6.3 150.0 2780 18.90 0.07 30
F
94SA107X0020FBP 20.0 100.0 3210 40.00 0.06 30
94SA157X0016FBP 16.0 150.0 3260 48.00 0.06 28
94SA227X0010FBP 10.0 220.0 3370 44.00 0.07 27
94SA337X06R3FBP 6.3 330.0 3500 41.58 0.07 25
G 94SA477X0016GBP 16.0 470.0 6080 300.80 0.08 20
H
94SA108X0016HBP 16.0 1000.0 9750 640.00 0.09 15
94SA228X06R3HBP 6.3 2200.0 9750 554.40 0.13 15
* Part Numbers shown are for ± 20 % capacitance tolerance (X0).
94SA156X0020... Part Number is complete with Case Code and 2 character Package or Process Code. BP as shown indicates Bulk Pack.
Legal Disclaimer Notice
Vishay